

		<b>BUDGET</b>		<b>PRE-ENCUMBERED</b>		<b>ENCUMBERED</b>		<b>2017 EXPENDITURES</b>				<b>Summarized Budget</b>			<b>Original Detail Budget</b>		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	743,834.32	45,839.48	99,274.07	145,113.55						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	743,834.32	45,839.48	99,274.07	145,113.55						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>743,834.32</b>	<b>45,839.48</b>	<b>99,274.07</b>	<b>145,113.55</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	111,062.24	-300.00	113,436.29	113,136.29						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	111,062.24	-300.00	113,436.29	113,136.29						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>111,062.24</b>	<b>-300.00</b>	<b>113,436.29</b>	<b>113,136.29</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6311	Federal Grants	-2,087,593.00	-2,087,593.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,531,092.49	1,531,092.49	73%	-556,500.51	73%	73%	58%	
6313	Federal Direct	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	110.00	110.00	0%	110.00	0%	0%	58%	
6321	State Grants	-7,375,456.00	-7,375,456.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,885,423.00	3,885,423.00	53%	-3,490,033.00	53%	53%	58%	
6323	State Direct	-724,200.00	-724,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	338,738.13	338,738.13	47%	-385,461.87	47%	47%	58%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-10,187,249.00</b>	<b>-10,187,249.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>46,015.84</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>5,755,363.62</b>	<b>5,755,363.62</b>	<b>56%</b>	<b>-4,431,885.38</b>	<b>56%</b>	<b>56%</b>	<b>58%</b>	
6444	Other Fees	-289,002.00	-289,002.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-289,002.00	0%	0%	58%	
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-289,002.00</b>	<b>-289,002.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-289,002.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>58%</b>	
6500	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
6751	Contributions	-132,476.00	-132,476.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-132,476.00	0%	0%	58%	
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-132,476.00</b>	<b>-132,476.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-132,476.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>58%</b>	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
6964	Indirect Revenue	-645,639.00	-645,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-645,639.00	0%	0%	58%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	57,600.75	0.00	482,586.25	482,586.25	292%	317,586.25	292%	292%	58%	
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-810,639.00</b>	<b>-810,639.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>57,600.75</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>482,586.25</b>	<b>482,586.25</b>	<b>60%</b>	<b>-328,052.75</b>	<b>60%</b>	<b>60%</b>	<b>58%</b>	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-11,419,366.00</b>	<b>-11,419,366.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>103,616.59</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6,237,949.87</b>	<b>6,237,949.87</b>	<b>55%</b>	<b>-5,181,416.13</b>	<b>55%</b>	<b>55%</b>	<b>58%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,906,279.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
7113	Professional	0.00	68,321.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,417.72	0.00	-96,466.92	-96,466.92	141%	-28,145.19	141%	141%	58%	
7114	Staff	0.00	3,018,981.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-205,916.84	0.00	-1,521,592.42	-1,521,592.42	0%	1,497,389.10	50%	50%	58%	
7115	Wages	0.00	493,704.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,805.49	0.00	-205,544.55	-205,544.55	0%	288,159.77	42%	42%	58%	
7121	Fica	0.00	273,947.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,280.76	0.00	-134,632.22	-134,632.22	0%	139,314.82	49%	49%	58%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	293,162.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,318.26	0.00	-148,808.61	-148,808.61	0%	144,353.83	51%	51%	58%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	11,419.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-443.69	0.00	-3,288.42	-3,288.42	0%	8,130.58	29%	29%	58%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,901.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-86.35	0.00	-4,466.25	-4,466.25	0%	435.25	91%	91%	58%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,506.77	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-173.69	0.00	-1,276.93	-1,276.93	0%	1,229.84	51%	51%	58%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	717,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-59,395.33	0.00	-419,167.63	-419,167.63	0%	298,432.37	58%	58%	58%	
7132	Dental	0.00	17,940.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,130.04	0.00	-7,984.81	-7,984.81	0%	9,955.19	45%	45%	58%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,795.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-671.59	0.00	-4,795.68	-4,795.68	0%	-1,000.68	126%	126%	58%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>4,906,279.32</b>	<b>4,906,279.32</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-348,639.76</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,548,024.44</b>	<b>-2,548,024.44</b>	<b>52%</b>	<b>2,358,254.88</b>	<b>52%</b>	<b>52%</b>	<b>58%</b>	
7200	Supplies	590,836.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-853.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-853.75	0%	0%	58%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-324.53	0.00	-662.69	-662.69	0%	-662.69	0%	0%	58%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	14,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,461.74	-248.07	-10,163.31	-10,411.40	0%	4,586.67	69%	69%	58%	
7221	Food	0.00	312,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-27,760.04	0.00	-178,487.38	-178,487.38	0%	133,512.62	57%	57%	58%	
7222	Cleaning Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44.17	0.00	-82.58	-82.58	0%	-82.58	0%	0%	58%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,249.43	0.00	-6,242.95	-6,242.95	0%	757.05	89%	89%	58%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,501.43	0.00	-5,679.59	-5,679.59	0%	1,320.41	81%	81%	58%	
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28.66	-28.66	0%	-28.66	0%	0%	58%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	164,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,395.69	-34,286.63	-92,063.86	-126,350.49	0%	71,936.14	56%	56%	58%	
7235	Kitchenware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-844.42	-844.42	0%	-844.42	0%	0%	58%	
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24									

Department: G  
As of: 2017-07-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7329	Transportation	0.00	225,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,858.25	0.00	-138,462.60	-138,462.60	0%	86,537.40	62%	62%	58%	
7331	Insurance	0.00	40,898.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,953.00	-40,953.00	0%	-55.00	100%	100%	58%	
7332	Printing	0.00	18,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,213.21	-5,257.61	-5,884.88	-11,142.49	0%	12,615.12	32%	32%	58%	
7334	Rent	0.00	29,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,480.00	0.00	-18,157.84	-18,157.84	0%	10,842.16	63%	63%	58%	
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	500.00	0%	0%	58%	
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12.54	0.00	-12.54	0%	2,500.00	0%	0%	58%	
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,262.01	-1,262.01	0%	-1,262.01	0%	0%	58%	
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,897,319.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-195,650.98	71.90	-1,085,732.41	-1,085,660.51	0%	811,586.59	57%	57%	58%	
7346	Misc Services	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-96.85	0.00	-7,394.87	-7,394.87	0%	-7,194.87	3697%	3697%	58%	
7353	Payment To State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-42,083.00	-42,083.00	0%	-42,083.00	0%	0%	58%	
7367	Association Dues	0.00	10,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,130.00	0.00	-3,205.00	-3,205.00	0%	7,095.00	31%	31%	58%	
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-202.25	0.00	-918.20	-918.20	0%	581.80	61%	61%	58%	
7385	Moving Expense	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,000.00	0%	0%	58%	
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>2,993,119.00</b>	<b>2,515,952.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-76.89</b>	<b>-30,281.96</b>	<b>-251,725.67</b>	<b>-10,877.81</b>	<b>-1,562,689.24</b>	<b>-1,573,567.05</b>	<b>1,400,147.80</b>	<b>53%</b>	<b>922,980.80</b>	<b>62%</b>	<b>63%</b>	<b>58%</b>
7400	Special Services	2,279,917.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,882.84	0.00	-14,274.50	-14,274.50	0%	5,725.50	71%	71%	58%	
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	523,314.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-52,778.32	0.00	-318,735.36	-318,735.36	0%	204,578.64	61%	61%	58%	
7442	Board	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,176.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
7443	Homemaker	0.00	2,108,478.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-172,381.87	0.00	-1,047,599.00	-1,047,599.00	0%	1,060,879.68	50%	50%	58%	
7447	Outreach	0.00	107,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,880.50	0.00	-61,562.61	-61,562.61	0%	46,337.39	57%	57%	58%	
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,752.35	0.00	-44,869.50	-44,869.50	0%	20,130.50	69%	69%	58%	
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>2,279,917.68</b>	<b>2,824,692.68</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-223,499.48</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,487,040.97</b>	<b>-1,487,040.97</b>	<b>792,876.71</b>	<b>65%</b>	<b>1,337,651.71</b>	<b>53%</b>	<b>53%</b>	<b>58%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	3,575.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,575.00	-3,575.00	0%	-3,575.00	0%	0%	58%	
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>3,575.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-3,575.00</b>	<b>-3,575.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>-3,575.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>58%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	645,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	645,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-57,600.75	0.00	-482,586.25	-482,586.25	0%	163,052.75	75%	75%	58%	
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges From County Agents</b>	<b>645,639.00</b>	<b>645,639.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-57,600.75</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-482,586.25</b>	<b>-482,586.25</b>	<b>163,052.75</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>163,052.75</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>58%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>11,419,366.00</b>	<b>11,419,366.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-76.89</b>	<b>-31,135.71</b>	<b>-958,513.15</b>	<b>-45,539.48</b>	<b>-6,450,660.23</b>	<b>-6,496,199.71</b>	<b>4,937,570.06</b>	<b>57%</b>	<b>4,937,570.06</b>	<b>56%</b>	<b>57%</b>	<b>58%</b>